
™Alpen-Glow
metallic pigments

System Features & Benefits:
• 12 vibrant colors offering a multitude of finishes
• 3-coat process 
• 1-day application with next-day return to service 
• UV stable 
• Traction additives for improved slip resistance
• Gloss, satin or matte finish available

System 
Variations

Overall 
Thickness Applications

Alpen-Glow

Alpen-Glow PURE

16 mils DFT

22 mils DFT

Highly decorative coating application, 
most popular within retail 
showrooms & similar settings

Minimal odor, VOC-free & interior 
applications

Coverage & Material Usage Guide

Prime Coat

Metallic Coat

Top Coat

Code Description CoverageLayer
115
168
100

442-464
100

Sparta-Flex Pigment Base Kit
Reactint Pigment Pack

Sparta-Flex Clear
Alpen-Glow Metallic Pigment (8oz jar)

Sparta-Flex Clear

330 sq ft/gal
660 sq ft/qt
100 sq ft/gal
100 sq ft/jar
330 sq ft/galAl
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350-352 Sparta-Grip Traction Additive 3 oz/gal

Prime Coat

Metallic Coat

Top Coat

Code Description CoverageLayer
150
168
140

442-464
140

Sparta-Flex PURE Pigment Base Kit
Reactint Pigment Pack (black)

Sparta-Flex PURE Clear
Alpen-Glow Metallic Pigment (8oz jar)

Sparta-Flex PURE Clear

200 sq ft/gal
400 sq ft/qt
160 sq ft/gal
160 sq ft/jar
200 sq ft/gal
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350-352 Sparta-Grip Traction Additive 3 oz/gal

Cobalt Blue Copper Royal Purple Coffee

Chrome Electric Orange Arctic Ice Spanish Gold

Walnut Deep Cherry Aspen Sunset Gunmetal Grey

www.runyonsurfaceprep.com 800.896.8665 Indiana & California Locations

Combines synthetically produced metallic 
pigments with Sparta-Flex coatings to 
produce briliant color intensity and depth. A 
truly unique finish designed to compliment 
the most exclusive of environments.

Recommended Surface Preparation: CSP 2-3, grind or shot blast, 
just no acid etching.

Recommended Maintenance: Regular floor washing, depending 
upon floor traffic, with a pH neutral cleaner. Simple Green diluted 
with water works well.


