

## System Features & Benefits:

- 12 vibrant colors offering a multitude of finishes
- · 3-coat process
- · 1-day application with next-day return to service
- UV stable
- Traction additives for improved slip resistance
- · Gloss, satin or matte finish available

System Overall Thickness Applications

Alpen-Glow 16 mils DFT Highly decorative coating application, most popular within retail showrooms & similar settings

Alpen-Glow PURE 22 mils DFT Minimal odor, VOC-free & interior applications

## Coverage & Material Usage Guide

pen-Glow	Layer	Code	Description	Coverage
	Prime Coat	115	Sparta-Flex Pigment Base Kit	330 sq ft/gal
		168	Reactint Pigment Pack	660 sq ft/qt
	Metallic Coat	100	Sparta-Flex Clear	100 sq ft/gal
		442-464	Alpen-Glow Metallic Pigment (80z jar)	100 sq ft/jar
<b>a</b>	Top Coat	100	Sparta-Flex Clear	330 sq ft/gal
		350-352	Sparta-Grip Traction Additive	3 oz/gal

Layer	Code	Description	Coverage
Prime Coat	150	Sparta-Flex PURE Pigment Base Kit	200 sq ft/gal
	168	Reactint Pigment Pack (black)	400 sq ft/qt
Metallic Coat	140	Sparta-Flex PURE Clear	160 sq ft/gal
	442-464	Alpen-Glow Metallic Pigment (80z jar)	160 sq ft/jar
Top Coat	140	Sparta-Flex PURE Clear	200 sq ft/gal
	350-352	Sparta-Grip Traction Additive	3 oz/gal
	Prime Coat  Metallic Coat	Prime Coat 150 168 Metallic Coat 140 442-464 Top Coat 140	Prime Coat  150 Sparta-Flex PURE Pigment Base Kit  168 Reactint Pigment Pack (black)  140 Sparta-Flex PURE Clear  442-464 Alpen-Glow Metallic Pigment (8oz jar)  140 Sparta-Flex PURE Clear  140 Sparta-Flex PURE Clear

Combines synthetically produced metallic pigments with Sparta-Flex coatings to produce briliant color intensity and depth. A truly unique finish designed to compliment the most exclusive of environments.





Walnut Deep Cherry Aspen Sunset Gunmetal Grey

Recommended Surface Preparation: CSP 2-3, grind or shot blast,

**Recommended Maintenance:** Regular floor washing, depending upon floor traffic, with a pH neutral cleaner. Simple Green diluted with water works well.

just no acid etching.

